
(Boys Selects Hockey)    07 North  (4) at 07 West  (6)
31st Annual Minnesota Selects,  Saturday, April 06, 2019

St. Cloud MAC Herb Brooks NHC
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Herb Brooks NHC-Main Rink  Time: 7:21PM - 8:50PM
Official Scorer:  Hannah Dufner  Attendance: 
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07 West 
Jake Searles  Coaches

 Starters
01 Cal Conway    G
07 Jayden Kurtz    D
16 Kellen  Searles    D
06 Tyler Hess    F
17 Brent Solomon    F
14 Cullen Potter    C

07 North 
Andrew Shermoen

 Starters
01 Kane Thompson    G
02 Garrett Lindberg    D
03 Barrett  Hontvet     D
14 Grady Knutson    F
17 Jake Chupka    F
05 Cooper Crandall    C

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Brady Sorrentino    D
03 Parker Deschene     F
04 Nolen Geerdes    F
05 Jace Griffin    F
08 Mason Minor    F
09 Peyton Mulheran    D
10 Henri Ament    F
11 Tre Peck    F
12 Tommy Picconatto    D
15 K.J. Sauer    F
30 Logan Nowlin    G

04 Brandon Mickelson    F
06 Luke Avery    F
07 Broden Hontvet    D
08 Carver Hasbargen    F
09 Kade Stengrim     F
10 Henry Peterson    D
11 Bradford Skytta     F
12 Kyle Peterson    F
15 William  Shermoen    F
16 Charlie  Marchand    F
30 Daniel Oliver    G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

07W

07N

 Shots on Goal

07W

07N

7 7

5 6

17 15

13 13

 14

 11

 32

 26

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

07W

07N

 13 

 15 

 2 

 1 

 21 

 15 

 4 

 3 

 34 

 30 

 6 

 4 

 Penalties  Power Plays

07W

07N

 7 22:00 7 10:07  2  1  0 

 8 16:00 5 8:33  1  0  0 

07W- 01 Cal Conway  

07W- 30 Logan Nowlin  

07N- 01 Kane Thompson  

07N- 30 Daniel Oliver  

1 25:00 15 14  15  14

1 25:00 15 12  15  12

1 25:00 13 11  13  11

1 25:00 21 17  21  17

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Ref) Brandon Taylor

(Ref) John Manthei

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  07W 14 Cullen Potter   12:29  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 1:11 07W ES 06 Tyler Hess 09 Peyton Mulheran

07W 07 Jayden Kurtz Hooking (2) 1 3:53

07N 03 Barrett  Hontvet Roughing (2) 1 7:17

07N 02 Garrett Lindberg Tripping (2) 1 8:02

07N 12 Kyle Peterson Body Checking (2) 1 10:28

1 12:20 07W PP 06 Tyler Hess 14 Cullen Potter 02 Brady Sorrentino

07W 07 Jayden Kurtz Interference (2) 1 14:20

1 20:06 07N ES 08 Carver Hasbargen 04 Brandon Mickelson

07N 03 Barrett  Hontvet Hooking (2) 1 22:56

07N 15 William  Shermoen Tripping (2) 1 24:49

07N 12 Kyle Peterson Tripping (2) 2 1:17

07N 03 Barrett  Hontvet Slashing (2) 2 2:18

07W 15 K.J. Sauer High Sticking (2) 2 2:18

2 4:43 07N ES 09 Kade Stengrim 08 Carver Hasbargen

07W 06 Tyler Hess Head Contact (2+10) 2 7:14

2 7:50 07W SH 11 Tre Peck 07 Jayden Kurtz

2 10:59 07W ES 14 Cullen Potter 04 Nolen Geerdes

07N 03 Barrett  Hontvet Cross Checking (2) 2 11:26

2 12:29 07W PP 14 Cullen Potter 11 Tre Peck

07W 04 Nolen Geerdes Tripping (2) 2 13:45

2 14:18 07N PP 15 William  Shermoen 08 Carver Hasbargen 07 Broden Hontvet

2 14:51 07W ES 05 Jace Griffin 14 Cullen Potter 02 Brady Sorrentino

07W 09 Peyton Mulheran Interference (2) 2 16:43

2 21:10 07N ES 08 Carver Hasbargen 17 Jake Chupka 06 Luke Avery

 End of Game


